No.12-11/2014-Estt. Government of India Ministry of Agriculture Department of Agricultural Research & Education

Dated the 8th May, 2015

OFFICE MEMORANDUM

Subject:-Appointment of Chief Vigilance Officer in the Department of Agricultural Research & Education (DARE) and Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR)- regarding.

The undersigned is directed to say that Shri Ravinesh Kumar, Director is appointed as Chief Vigilance Officer upto December, 2015 in this Department as well as Indian Council of Agricultural Research, which is an autonomous body under this Department.

All communications pertaining to vigilance matters intended for the Department of Agricultural Research & Education and the Indian Council of Agricultural Research may, in future, be addressed to Shri Ravinesh Kumar, Director. His office/residential address and telephone numbers are given below:-

OFFICE ADDRESS

TELEPHONE No. 011-23382375

Room No.102, First Floor, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi-110 001

RESIDENTIAL ADDRESS

18-B, Railways Officers Enclave, S.P. Marg, Chanakya Puri, New Delhi-110 021 011-24672212

This issues with the approval of Central Vigilance Commission vide their letter No.8S-CVO-75/281908 dated 27-04-2015.

(Irsad Alam) Under Secretary to the Government of India

Copy to;-

5

1. Chief Vigilance Officers of all Ministries/Departments of GOI.

2. CVC, Central Vigilance Commission, Satarkta Bhawan, GPO Complex, Block A, INA, New Delhi-110 023.

3. Central Bureau of Investigation, COO complex, Lodhi Road, New Delhi.

4. Commissioner of Police, New Delhi

5. Union Public Service Commission, Shahjahan Road, New Delhi.

- 6. Private Secretary to Agriculture Minister/MOS (Agriculture)
- 7. All Officers of DARE and all Institutes of ICAR.

8. Vigilance Unit, ICAR, Krishi Bhawan, New Delhi with copy of CVC's O.M. No.8S-CVO-75/281908 dated 27-04-2015

C DN SECTION, ICAR may circulate the on. all Institutes, of SCAR



INDIAN COUNCIL OF AGRICULTURAL RESEARCH Krishi Bhavan, Dr. Rajendra Prasad Road, New Delhi -- 110 001

F.No. 39-3/2013-Vig 1

Dated 08.05.2015

То

The Directors/ Project Directortes of all Research Institute/ Project Directorates/ National Research Centers/ Zonal Project Directorates

Sub: Appointment of Sh. Ravinesh Kumar, Director, DARE, Chief Vigilance Officer in the Department of Agricultural Research & Education (DARE) and Indian Council of Agriculture Research (ICAR)-regarding

Sir

A copy of Circular no. 12-11/2014-Estt. dated 08.05.2015 on the subject mentioned above received from Department of Agricultural Research & Education (DARE) is endorsed herewith for information and compliance.

Yours faithfulh Nair Under Secretary (Vigilance)

Distribution:

- 1. Sr. PPS to DG, ICAR/PPS to Chairman, ASRB/PPS to Secretary, ICAR
- 2. All Deputy Director General, ICAR
- 3. All Directors/Deputy Secretaries/Under Secretaries, ICAR Hgrs
- 4. All Section at ICAR Hgrs, Krishi Bhawan, KAB-I/KAB-II/NASC
- 5. Guard file
- 6. Sh. Hans Raj, DKMA, for uploading in ICAR website